
NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 2 JAN 2017

BUL - Bulgaria

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

18 ABDI Tareq F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 25 APR 2000 Morski Drakoni Varna
22 BLAGOEV Georgi F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 5 SEP 1997 CSKA Sofia

3 CHOMPOLOV Atanas F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 65 / 143 21 JUL 1998 CSKA Sofia
26 DAVIDOV Kostadin F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 80 / 176 17 APR 1997 Slavia Sofia

9 DIKOV Veselin F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 21 FEB 1998 Okanagan European Eagles
19 DILKOV Daniel F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 73 / 161 25 MAY 1998 MSK Puchov U20

1 DIMITROV Dimitar GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 12 OCT 1997 SK Irbis-Skate
8 GATCHEV Yanaki F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 27 AUG 1997 CSKA Sofia

16 GATSEV Aleksandar F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 60 / 132 8 SEP 1999 Slavia Sofia
4 GENKOV Atanas D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 85 / 187 22 MAY 1998 Slavia Sofia

10 GEORGIEV Ivaylo D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 3 JUN 1998 Slavia Sofia
11 GEORGIEV Tomislav F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 8 JUN 1997 Ontario Hockey Academy

6 IVANOV Ivelin F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 4 FEB 2001 Morski Drakoni Varna
99 KOSTADINOV Denis F R 1.90 / 6'3'' 92 / 203 23 MAY 1999 University of London Dragons

5 MLADENOV Reymand D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 25 NOV 1998 HK Maribor
31 PERCHEMLIEV Martin D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 13 APR 2000 NSA Sofia
15 PETKOV Petar F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 80 / 176 9 AUG 1998 Slavia Sofia
34 RANGELOV Konstantin F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 30 JAN 2000 Espoo Blues
55 SEMKOV Kristian F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 25 APR 1997 SK Irbis-Skate
12 SIMEONOV Kristian F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 16 OCT 1999 NSA Sofia
27 STOILOV Aleks D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 5 MAR 2000 MSHK Mladez Prievidza
28 TCHALIOV Petar F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 3 MAY 1997 CSKA Sofia
20 TOMOV Aleksandar GK L 1.90 / 6'3'' 80 / 176 21 JAN 1999 SK Irbis-Skate
29 TSITSELKOV Georgi D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 3 AUG 1998 NSA Sofia
24 VACHKOV Kaloyan D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 83 / 183 6 SEP 2001 Karlskrona HK

7 VASILEV Miroslav F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 19 JAN 2000 HC Mlada Boleslav
13 VASILEV Vasil D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 28 OCT 1998 NSA Sofia
21 VESELINOV Kristian F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 1 JUL 1999 NSA Sofia
25 YORDANOV Yavor GK L 1.86 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 9 DEC 1998 NSA Sofia

Total: 26 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: CUOMO Daniel NED 1 MAR 1955
Assistant Coach: KANCHEV Stanislav BUL 19 JAN 1985
Assistant Coach: STOEV Svetlin BUL 20 JUL 1988
Team Leader: VESELINOV Plamen BUL 17 APR 1967
Team Doctor: EVLOGIEVA Stefka BUL 26 JAN 1959

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 12 JAN 2017

CHN - China

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

31 CUI Yunjie D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 25 JAN 2000 Harbin
7 DENG Zemin F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 66 / 146 22 OCT 1997 Qiqihar
2 FENG Zhiyuan D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 95 / 209 2 FEB 1998 Qiqihar
3 GAO Yinfeng D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 27 JUN 1999 Harbin

16 GUO Jianing F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 26 APR 2000 Harbin
11 GUO Lifeng F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 19 OCT 1998 Harbin
32 HAN Yu D R 1.89 / 6'2'' 86 / 190 31 MAY 1999 Harbin
35 HU Guanyun F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 4 JAN 1999 Chengde
10 HUANG Qianyi F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 65 / 143 4 JUN 1999 Harbin

8 LI Ou F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 89 / 196 26 AUG 1997 Beijing Ice Hockey
27 LIN Jiaming GK R 1.84 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 23 OCT 2000 Harbin
30 LIN Zhengqiao F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 56 / 123 22 MAR 2001 Jiamusi
14 LIU Jianjia F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 11 MAR 1999 Qiqihar
18 MA Xiaoyu F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 28 AUG 1997 Qiqihar
29 NAN Xiaoming F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 63 / 139 29 MAR 1997 Chengde
19 NIE Haolin D R 1.86 / 6'1'' 77 / 170 19 AUG 1998 Beijing Ice Hockey

4 QIAN Jinglin D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 28 APR 1997 Chengde
1 REN Mingwei GK R 1.86 / 6'1'' 92 / 203 21 NOV 1999 Harbin
5 SI Hanwen D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 2 NOV 1999 Qiqihar

26 SONG Tianren D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 25 DEC 1998 Harbin
23 WANG Chuxiong D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 13 MAY 1998 Qiqihar
33 WANG Jinghao F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 4 NOV 1998 Qiqihar

6 WANG Xiaodong D R 1.79 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 8 AUG 1998 Harbin
34 WANG Yulong F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 68 / 150 22 MAY 2000 Qiqihar
25 WANG Yupeng D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 6 DEC 1997 Qiqihar
21 WU Hao F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 1 APR 1997 Chengde
15 XIE Hongru F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 7 APR 1998 Qiqihar
24 YAN Ruinan D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 25 JAN 2001 Qiqihar
22 YANG Zihang F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 66 / 146 12 MAR 2000 Harbin
28 YAO Lei D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 6 MAR 1998 Qiqihar

9 YING Rudi F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 16 AUG 1998 Beijing Ice Hockey
13 ZHANG Pengfei D L 1.74 / 5'9'' 63 / 139 9 MAY 1998 Chengde
17 ZHOU Jinhao F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 3 MAR 1997 Harbin
20 ZHOU Tongzhe GK R 1.75 / 5'9'' 55 / 121 15 AUG 1997 Chengde
12 ZUO Runcheng F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 71 / 157 22 MAY 1998 Harbin

Total: 32 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BARKOV Alexander RUS 17 APR 1965
Assistant Coach: SARMATIN Mikhail RUS 26 OCT 1997
Assistant Coach: WANG Dahai CHN 18 JUN 1976
Assistant Coach: ZHANG Haiquan CHN 6 FEB 1980
General Manager: PILSETNIEKS Raitis LAT 29 MAR 1979
General Manager: WANG Qiangjun CHN 9 JUL 1981
Team Leader: WANG Haixia CHN 6 NOV 1972
Team Medical Officer: LI Wei CHN 10 JUN 1974
Team Staff: GORBENKO Igor RUS 1 SEP 1993

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 10 JAN 2017

ISL - Iceland

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

2 ARASON Gunnar D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 110 / 243 15 MAR 2001 Skautafelag Akureyrar
18 ARASON Vignir D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 16 MAR 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik

4 ARNASON Hakon D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 15 FEB 1998 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
5 ARNASON Jon D R 1.74 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 21 FEB 1998 Bjorninn Reykjavik

11 ATLASON Solvi F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 18 MAR 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
22 GUNNLAUGSSON Gabriel F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 2 JUL 1998 Spanga IS

6 HELGASON Jon D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 60 / 132 8 SEP 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik
1 HJALTESTED Arnar GK L 1.79 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 10 FEB 1999 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
3 INDUSS Edmunds F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 30 MAY 1998 Bjorninn Reykjavik

14 JOHANNSSON Hjalti F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 75 / 165 20 FEB 1997 UMFK Esja
9 KRISTINSSON Kristjan F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 16 AUG 1998 Bjorninn Reykjavik
8 KRISTVEIGARSON Heidar F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 5 JUL 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar

23 MAACK Styrmir F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 31 MAR 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
25 MOJZYSZEK Maksymilian GK L 1.74 / 5'9'' 69 / 152 24 JAN 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik
16 OLAFSSON Elvar F L 1.69 / 5'7'' 62 / 137 1 JUN 1997 Bjorninn Reykjavik
13 ORONGAN Axel F L 1.67 / 5'6'' 62 / 137 31 MAR 2001 Skautafelag Akureyrar
21 OSKARSSON Jon F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 76 / 168 19 JAN 1997 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
15 SIGRUNARSON Hafthor F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 9 JUL 1997 Skautafelag Akureyrar
17 STEFANSSON Matthias F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 17 FEB 1998 Skautafelag Akureyrar
24 THORSTEINSSON Sigurdur D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 66 / 146 17 MAY 1999 Skautafelag Akureyrar

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BLARAND Magnus SWE 11 NOV 1975
Assistant Coach: ALENGAARD Emil ISL 19 NOV 1987
Team Leader: JONSSON Arni ISL 29 MAR 1971
Equipment Manager: STEINSEN Eggert ISL 23 JUN 1973
Team Medical Officer: KARLSSON Hrobjartur ISL 18 SEP 1961

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 28 DEC 2016

ISR - Israel

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

11 AHARONOVICH Tomer D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 11 FEB 1999 Rishon Devils
22 AVRAHAM Marom F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 71 / 157 26 JUL 1999 Maalot
30 DVORKIN Boris F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 27 JUL 2000 Rishon Devils
28 EIN DOR Guy F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 66 / 146 9 AUG 2001 Kfar Saba

2 GLUZMAN Arik D L 1.74 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 3 JUL 1999 Rishon Devils
24 HALPERT Yuval F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 20 SEP 2000 Nes-Ziona
16 HAVER Ben F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 63 / 139 31 AUG 1999 Kfar Saba
23 HOFFMAN Dan D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 28 JAN 1999 Ak Bars Kazan
17 IGNATOVICH Tom F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 7 JUL 1998 Wenatchee Wild

3 KAFRI Ori D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 13 MAR 1997 Kfar Saba
21 KAPULKIN Ariel F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 19 SEP 1998 CIH Academy Rockland

4 KOZEV Denis D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 8 SEP 1998 Haifa Hawks
50 KVASHNIKOV Stanislav GK L 1.63 / 5'4'' 61 / 134 5 JAN 1999 HC Bat Yam

7 LAvon Shahar D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 7 MAR 2000 Kfar Saba
33 LAZMI Asif GK L 1.86 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 6 JUN 2000 HC Metulla
14 LEVIN Daniel F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 63 / 139 23 SEP 1999 Kfar Saba
39 MARZIKO Daniel F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 29 NOV 2000 Rishon Devils
10 MERKULOV Daniel F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 23 OCT 1999 Rishon Devils

5 MOSTOVOY Itay D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 3 JUN 2001 Haifa Hawks
13 NATALCHENKO Evgueni F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 59 / 130 13 MAY 1997 HC Metulla
31 NYKHAYCHUK Danil D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 68 / 150 30 SEP 2000 HC Bat Yam

1 REGEV Yoav GK L 1.65 / 5'5'' 48 / 106 6 JAN 1997 HC Metulla
32 REISINGER Yehonatan GK R 1.72 / 5'8'' 66 / 146 21 JUL 2000 HC Bat Yam

8 REVNIAGA Mark F R 1.69 / 5'7'' 57 / 126 28 SEP 1998 Maalot
74 ROM Or F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 8 FEB 2000 HC Bat Yam
18 SEVER Gur F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 64 / 141 27 AUG 1999 Kfar Saba
19 TAMIR Gal F R 1.60 / 5'3'' 56 / 123 15 JAN 2001 HC Metulla
37 VALEEV Egor D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 23 SEP 1999 HC Bat Yam *
20 WERNER Raz GK L 1.86 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 8 FEB 1999 Lower Austria Stars St. Polten

6 ZILBER Daniil D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 18 JAN 1999 Rishon Devils *

Total: 25 players and 5 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: EISLER Derek USA 31 OCT 1966
Assistant Coach: REVNIAGA Eduard ISR 31 JUL 1972
General Manager: KOZAK Felix USA 1 JUL 1966
Team Leader: AHARONOVICH Eran ISR 21 FEB 1970
Team Staff: MAARAVI Eliyahu ISR 31 MAR 1959

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 29 DEC 2016

NZL - New Zealand

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

16 AGUIRRE-LANDSHOEFT Felipe F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 17 APR 1998 Dunedin Thunder
17 BETTS Lucas F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 19 MAR 1997 Botany Swarm

3 BROWN Monty F R 1.88 / 6'2'' 88 / 194 24 JAN 1997 Southern Stampede
13 BROWN Shaun F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 29 JAN 1998 Canterbury Red Devils
18 CARSON-PRATT Thomas F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 25 JUL 1997 Southern Stampede

7 CHUNG Eric D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 21 FEB 1997 West Auckland Admirals
4 DAMM Alexander F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 28 JAN 1997 Canterbury Red Devils *

10 EGAN Alexander F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 12 DEC 1998 Canterbury Red Devils
5 FORGUES Leon F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 14 DEC 1998 Canterbury Red Devils

24 FRASER Logan D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 20 MAY 1998 Botany Swarm
25 GOODALL Taylor GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 10 DEC 1999 Canterbury Red Devils
14 HARFORD Benjamin F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 13 JUL 1998 Southern Stampede

2 HAY Oliver F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 21 MAY 1997 Botany Swarm
23 HILL Luke F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 29 AUG 1999 Canterbury Red Devils *
26 HURRING Jacob F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 83 / 183 16 JUL 1997 Dunedin Thunder
11 KENNEDY Mason D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 27 MAY 1997 Canterbury Red Devils
28 KINNEY Liam F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 30 OCT 1997 Dunedin Thunder
22 LEAHY Noah D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 85 / 187 15 JUL 1997 Dunedin Thunder

6 LEAHY Seamus F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 25 JAN 1999 Southern League
1 LEE Daniel GK L 1.84 / 6'0'' 79 / 174 25 APR 1997 Dunedin Thunder

27 MACHARG Harrison F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 73 / 161 4 MAR 1998 Southern Stampede
20 MOORE James GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 15 APR 1998 Southern League
21 PUGH Thomas D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 24 NOV 1998 West Auckland Admirals

9 RATCLIFFE Jacob F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 3 SEP 1997 West Auckland Admirals
29 RAWIRI Mak F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 14 JUN 1999 West Auckland Admirals
15 REYNOLDS-HATEM Ahmed D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 71 / 157 4 JAN 1998 Botany Swarm
19 ROONEY Taylor F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 28 DEC 1997 West Auckland Admirals
12 TAYLOR Matthew F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 8 MAR 1998 Botany Swarm

8 VORTANOV Robin F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 12 JUL 1997 Botany Swarm

Total: 26 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KHOROZOV Anatoliy RUS 12 JUL 1969
Assistant Coach: DAIGLE Justin CAN 17 FEB 1988
Assistant Coach: SANDFORD Matthew NZL 22 MAY 1982
Assistant Coach: WILSON Perry CAN 23 MAY 1960
General Manager: ALBRIGHT Jonathan CAN 25 JUL 1976
Team Doctor: MOORE Robert AUS 12 SEP 1985

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 30 DEC 2016

RSA - South Africa

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

23 BEUKES Aidan F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 89 / 196 28 SEP 1998 Centurion Forest Rats
20 BOYD Ryan GK L 1.70 / 5'7'' 57 / 126 5 MAR 2000 Kempton Park Sabres
16 BREMNER Gareth F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 2 JAN 1998 Kempton Park Sabres
11 BRITZ Jean-Paul D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 16 AUG 1998 Cape Town Penguins
18 CERFF Matthew D R 1.88 / 6'2'' 85 / 187 29 APR 1999 Cape Town Storm

7 COMPTON Dylan F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 5 MAR 1997 Bradford Bulls
3 de JAGER Marinus F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 76 / 168 26 APR 1999 Pretoria Capitals
8 HUSSELMAN Brandon D R 1.88 / 6'2'' 85 / 187 8 AUG 1997 Pretoria Capitals

17 JOHNSON Sky F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 9 JAN 1999 Cape Town Storm
1 KHAN Aslam GK R 1.80 / 5'11'' 87 / 192 4 DEC 1998 Cape Town Penguins

14 PATRICK Mikhail D R 1.74 / 5'9'' 84 / 185 25 JAN 1997 Cape Town Penguins
10 RUTHVEN Matthew F R 1.67 / 5'6'' 64 / 141 13 DEC 1997 Kempton Park Sabres
12 SCHUURMAN Delano F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 63 / 139 12 JAN 2000 Pretoria Capitals
15 STARK Michael F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 8 AUG 1997 Cape Town Storm

4 STEYN Tyrone F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 89 / 196 21 JUN 2000 Johannesburg Vipers
19 TALJAARD James F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 70 / 154 12 FEB 1998 Cape Town Penguins

5 TILL Reece D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 1 DEC 2000 Pretoria Capitals
9 VENTER John D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 21 JAN 1999 Pretoria Capitals
6 VIVIER Adam D R 1.69 / 5'7'' 57 / 126 12 JUN 1997 Cape Town Penguins

13 VIVIER Luke F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 62 / 137 30 OCT 2000 Cape Town Penguins

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: GIOT Marc RSA 23 JUL 1981
Assistant Coach: MARAIS Andre RSA 13 AUG 1981
General Manager: CERFF Jason RSA 24 MAR 1975
Team Leader: BRITS Dawid RSA 5 JAN 1967
Equipment Manager: CERFF Tracy RSA 3 SEP 1975
Team Medical Officer: LOTTER Caryn RSA 12 AUG 1985

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 5 JAN 2017

TPE - Chinese Taipei

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

14 CHANG Chen-Wei F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 28 MAY 1998 Leopards
5 CHANG Han-Yuan D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 13 AUG 1998 Universal Shark

18 CHEN Kuan-Ting F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 67 / 148 14 OCT 1999 Universal Shark
12 CHEN Po-Wei F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 26 SEP 1999 Universal Shark

8 CHIANG Wei F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 28 NOV 1998 Icemen
25 HE Wei-Chih GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 93 / 205 3 APR 1998 Giant

1 HOU Ta-Yu GK L 1.84 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 23 SEP 2000 Silver Monster
16 HSU Shao-Hung F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 73 / 161 5 MAR 1997 Silver Monster

6 HUANG Po-Jui F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 80 / 176 25 SEP 1998 Giant
20 HUANG Sheng-Chun GK L 1.86 / 6'1'' 78 / 172 4 MAY 1999 Universal Shark

2 KUO Kuan-Lin F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 92 / 203 30 MAY 1998 Taipei Snipers
10 LIN Ching D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 10 APR 1999 Silver Monster

7 LO Kuang-Yu D R 1.71 / 5'7'' 78 / 172 5 JUL 1997 Vikings
3 LU Ping-En F R 1.65 / 5'5'' 55 / 121 13 MAR 1997 Silver Monster

19 PAN Yi-Cheng D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 8 NOV 1998 Giant
11 TANG Yi-Cheng D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 95 / 209 11 NOV 1997 Universal Shark
22 TSENG Ha-Ting F R 1.65 / 5'5'' 62 / 137 22 APR 1998 Giant
15 YU Sung-Yin F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 22 JAN 1997 Silver Monster

Total: 15 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: LANG Ryan Conrad CAN 23 APR 1979
General Manager: HUANG Yi-Chung TPE 9 SEP 1983
Team Leader: CHEN Ting-Han TPE 16 OCT 1990

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 2 JAN 2017

TUR - Turkey

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

26 AVCI Abdullah F R 1.65 / 5'5'' 65 / 143 19 AUG 1998 Erzurum BBSK
24 BAKAL Ferhat F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 75 / 165 16 MAR 1998 Zeytinburnu Istanbul
11 BINGOL Sait F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 71 / 157 7 MAY 1999 Erzurum BBSK

1 BOZACI Tolga GK L 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 24 JAN 1998 Zeytinburnu Istanbul
2 FANER Fatih D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 12 MAR 1997 Erzurum BBSK
3 KAHRAMAN Erkan D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 25 MAR 2000 Izmir BB

25 KARAGUL Muhammed GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 1 JUN 1997 Erzurum BBSK
27 KARAN Ahmet F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 26 JUL 1998 Erzurum BBSK

8 KARS Omer F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 24 APR 1997 Erzurum BBSK
10 KARS Yusuf D L 1.65 / 5'5'' 60 / 132 15 OCT 1998 Zeytinburnu Istanbul

5 KAVAZ Sefa F L 1.60 / 5'3'' 65 / 143 17 JUL 1997 Erzurum BBSK
28 OZMEN Soner F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 73 / 161 19 JUN 1998 Erzurum BBSK
23 SALT Hakan F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 73 / 161 8 SEP 2000 Zeytinburnu Istanbul

4 SALT Kaan D L 1.71 / 5'7'' 72 / 159 21 JAN 1999 Zeytinburnu Istanbul
9 SAVAS Emrah D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 1 APR 1997 Erzurum BBSK

12 SECER Emre F R 1.67 / 5'6'' 68 / 150 13 APR 1999 Erzurum BBSK
14 SECER Huseyin D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 70 / 154 28 JUN 1998 Erzurum BBSK

7 TAKAR Sefa F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 72 / 159 25 JUN 1997 Erzurum BBSK
6 TAYGAR Fatih F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 70 / 154 23 SEP 1999 Zeytinburnu Istanbul

22 ULAS Ege F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 67 / 148 2 APR 1999 BB Ankara

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: McADAMS Keith USA 25 SEP 1959
Assistant Coach: ARSLAN Yakup TUR 9 MAY 1990
Assistant Coach: CITAK Yucel TUR 15 APR 1979
Team Doctor: UNAL Mehmet TUR 18 JUN 1966

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SAT 21 JAN 2017

Initial Registration 15 JAN 2017*

BUL - Bulgaria

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 DIMITROV Dimitar GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 12 OCT 1997 SK Irbis-Skate
2 MLADENOV Reymand D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 25 NOV 1998 HK Maribor
4 GENKOV Atanas D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 85 / 187 22 MAY 1998 Slavia Sofia
6 IVANOV Ivelin F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 4 FEB 2001 Morski Drakoni Varna
7 VASILEV Miroslav F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 19 JAN 2000 HC Mlada Boleslav
8 GATCHEV Yanaki F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 27 AUG 1997 CSKA Sofia
9 DIKOV Veselin F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 21 FEB 1998 Okanagan European Eagles 19 JAN 2017

10 GEORGIEV Ivaylo D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 3 JUN 1998 Slavia Sofia
11 GEORGIEV Tomislav F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 8 JUN 1997 Ontario Hockey Academy
12 SIMEONOV Kristian F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 16 OCT 1999 NSA Sofia
13 VASILEV Vasil D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 28 OCT 1998 NSA Sofia
15 PETKOV Petar F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 80 / 176 9 AUG 1998 Slavia Sofia
16 GATSEV Aleksandar F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 60 / 132 8 SEP 1999 Slavia Sofia
18 ABDI Tareq F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 25 APR 2000 Morski Drakoni Varna
19 DILKOV Daniel F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 73 / 161 25 MAY 1998 MSK Puchov U20
20 TOMOV Aleksandar GK L 1.90 / 6'3'' 80 / 176 21 JAN 1999 SK Irbis-Skate
22 BLAGOEV Georgi F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 5 SEP 1997 CSKA Sofia
24 VACHKOV Kaloyan D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 83 / 183 6 SEP 2001 Karlskrona HK

Total: 16 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: CUOMO Daniel NED 1 MAR 1955
Assistant Coach: KANCHEV Stanislav BUL 19 JAN 1985
Team Leader: VESELINOV Plamen BUL 17 APR 1967
Team Doctor: EVLOGIEVA Stefka BUL 26 JAN 1959

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 18
Average height: 1.80 / 5'11"
Average weight: 76 / 168

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 15 JAN 2017

Initial Registration 15 JAN 2017*

CHN - China

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 REN Mingwei GK R 1.86 / 6'1'' 92 / 203 21 NOV 1999 Harbin
3 GAO Yinfeng D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 27 JUN 1999 Harbin
4 QIAN Jinglin D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 28 APR 1997 Chengde
5 SI Hanwen D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 2 NOV 1999 Qiqihar
6 WANG Xiaodong D R 1.79 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 8 AUG 1998 Harbin
7 DENG Zemin F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 66 / 146 22 OCT 1997 Qiqihar
8 LI Ou F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 89 / 196 26 AUG 1997 Beijing Ice Hockey
9 YING Rudi F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 16 AUG 1998 Beijing Ice Hockey

10 HUANG Qianyi F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 65 / 143 4 JUN 1999 Harbin
11 GUO Lifeng F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 19 OCT 1998 Harbin
12 ZUO Runcheng F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 71 / 157 22 MAY 1998 Harbin
13 ZHANG Pengfei D L 1.74 / 5'9'' 63 / 139 9 MAY 1998 Chengde
15 XIE Hongru F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 7 APR 1998 Qiqihar
16 GUO Jianing F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 26 APR 2000 Harbin
18 MA Xiaoyu F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 28 AUG 1997 Qiqihar
19 NIE Haolin D R 1.86 / 6'1'' 77 / 170 19 AUG 1998 Beijing Ice Hockey
21 WU Hao F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 1 APR 1997 Chengde
22 YANG Zihang F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 66 / 146 12 MAR 2000 Harbin
23 WANG Chuxiong D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 13 MAY 1998 Qiqihar
25 WANG Yupeng GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 6 DEC 1997 Qiqihar

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BARKOV Alexander RUS 17 APR 1965
Assistant Coach: WANG Dahai CHN 18 JUN 1976
Assistant Coach: ZHANG Haiquan CHN 6 FEB 1980
General Manager: WANG Qiangjun CHN 9 JUL 1981
Team Medical Officer: LI Wei CHN 10 JUN 1974
Team Staff: GORBENKO Igor RUS 1 SEP 1993

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 18
Average height: 1.81 / 5'11"
Average weight: 75 / 165

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 15 JAN 2017

Initial Registration 15 JAN 2017*

ISL - Iceland

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 HJALTESTED Arnar GK L 1.79 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 10 FEB 1999 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
2 ARASON Gunnar D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 110 / 243 15 MAR 2001 Skautafelag Akureyrar
3 INDUSS Edmunds F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 30 MAY 1998 Bjorninn Reykjavik
4 ARNASON Hakon D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 15 FEB 1998 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
5 ARNASON Jon D R 1.74 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 21 FEB 1998 Bjorninn Reykjavik
6 HELGASON Jon D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 60 / 132 8 SEP 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik
8 KRISTVEIGARSON Heidar F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 5 JUL 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar
9 KRISTINSSON Kristjan F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 16 AUG 1998 Bjorninn Reykjavik

11 ATLASON Solvi F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 18 MAR 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
13 ORONGAN Axel F L 1.67 / 5'6'' 62 / 137 31 MAR 2001 Skautafelag Akureyrar
14 JOHANNSSON Hjalti F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 75 / 165 20 FEB 1997 UMFK Esja
15 SIGRUNARSON Hafthor F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 9 JUL 1997 Skautafelag Akureyrar
16 OLAFSSON Elvar F L 1.69 / 5'7'' 62 / 137 1 JUN 1997 Bjorninn Reykjavik
17 STEFANSSON Matthias F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 17 FEB 1998 Skautafelag Akureyrar
18 ARASON Vignir D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 16 MAR 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik
21 OSKARSSON Jon F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 76 / 168 19 JAN 1997 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
22 GUNNLAUGSSON Gabriel F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 2 JUL 1998 Spanga IS
23 MAACK Styrmir F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 31 MAR 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
24 THORSTEINSSON Sigurdur D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 66 / 146 17 MAY 1999 Skautafelag Akureyrar
25 MOJZYSZEK Maksymilian GK L 1.74 / 5'9'' 69 / 152 24 JAN 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BLARAND Magnus SWE 11 NOV 1975
Assistant Coach: ALENGAARD Emil ISL 19 NOV 1987
Team Leader: JONSSON Arni ISL 29 MAR 1971
Equipment Manager: STEINSEN Eggert ISL 23 JUN 1973
Team Medical Officer: KARLSSON Hrobjartur ISL 18 SEP 1961
: BEVIN Mark NZL 2 APR 1955

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 17
Average height: 1.77 / 5'10"
Average weight: 74 / 163

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of THU 19 JAN 2017

Initial Registration 15 JAN 2017*

ISR - Israel

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 REGEV Yoav GK L 1.65 / 5'5'' 48 / 106 6 JAN 1997 HC Metulla
3 KAFRI Ori D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 13 MAR 1997 Kfar Saba
4 KOZEV Denis D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 8 SEP 1998 Haifa Hawks
6 ZILBER Daniil D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 18 JAN 1999 Rishon Devils
7 LAvon Shahar D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 7 MAR 2000 Kfar Saba
8 REVNIAGA Mark F R 1.69 / 5'7'' 57 / 126 28 SEP 1998 Maalot
9 MOSTOVOY Itay D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 3 JUN 2001 Haifa Hawks

10 MERKULOV Daniel F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 23 OCT 1999 Rishon Devils
11 AHARONOVICH Tomer D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 11 FEB 1999 Rishon Devils
12 TAMIR Gal F R 1.60 / 5'3'' 56 / 123 15 JAN 2001 HC Metulla
14 LEVIN Daniel F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 63 / 139 23 SEP 1999 Kfar Saba
16 HAVER Ben F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 63 / 139 31 AUG 1999 Kfar Saba
17 IGNATOVICH Tom F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 7 JUL 1998 Wenatchee Wild
18 SEVER Gur F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 64 / 141 27 AUG 1999 Kfar Saba
20 WERNER Raz GK L 1.86 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 8 FEB 1999 Lower Austria Stars St. Polten
21 KAPULKIN Ariel F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 19 SEP 1998 CIH Academy Rockland
22 AVRAHAM Marom F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 71 / 157 26 JUL 1999 Maalot
23 HOFFMAN Dan D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 28 JAN 1999 Ak Bars Kazan 19 JAN 2017
24 HALPERT Yuval F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 20 SEP 2000 Nes-Ziona

Total: 17 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: EISLER Derek USA 31 OCT 1966
Assistant Coach: REVNIAGA Eduard ISR 31 JUL 1972
Team Leader: AHARONOVICH Eran ISR 21 FEB 1970
Team Staff: MAARAVI Eliyahu ISR 31 MAR 1959

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 17
Average height: 1.76 / 5'9"
Average weight: 67 / 148

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of MON 16 JAN 2017

Initial Registration 15 JAN 2017*

NZL - New Zealand

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

3 BROWN Monty F R 1.88 / 6'2'' 88 / 194 24 JAN 1997 Southern Stampede
4 DAMM Alexander F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 28 JAN 1997 Canterbury Red Devils
5 FORGUES Leon F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 14 DEC 1998 Canterbury Red Devils
6 LEAHY Seamus F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 25 JAN 1999 Southern League
7 CHUNG Eric D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 21 FEB 1997 West Auckland Admirals
8 VORTANOV Robin F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 12 JUL 1997 Botany Swarm

10 EGAN Alexander F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 12 DEC 1998 Canterbury Red Devils
11 KENNEDY Mason D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 27 MAY 1997 Canterbury Red Devils
12 TAYLOR Matthew F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 8 MAR 1998 Botany Swarm
13 BROWN Shaun F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 29 JAN 1998 Canterbury Red Devils
14 HARFORD Benjamin F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 13 JUL 1998 Southern Stampede
15 REYNOLDS-HATEM Ahmed D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 71 / 157 4 JAN 1998 Botany Swarm
16 AGUIRRE-LANDSHOEFT Felipe F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 17 APR 1998 Dunedin Thunder
19 ROONEY Taylor F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 28 DEC 1997 West Auckland Admirals
20 MOORE James GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 15 APR 1998 Southern League
21 PUGH Thomas D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 24 NOV 1998 West Auckland Admirals
23 HILL Luke F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 29 AUG 1999 Canterbury Red Devils
24 FRASER Logan D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 20 MAY 1998 Botany Swarm
25 GOODALL Taylor GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 10 DEC 1999 Canterbury Red Devils

Total: 17 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KHOROZOV Anatoliy UKR 12 JUL 1969
Assistant Coach: DAIGLE Justin CAN 17 FEB 1988
Assistant Coach: WILSON Perry CAN 23 MAY 1960
Assistant Coach: SANDFORD Matthew NZL 22 MAY 1982
General Manager: ALBRIGHT Jonathan CAN 25 JUL 1976
Team Doctor: MOORE Robert AUS 12 SEP 1985

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 18
Average height: 1.80 / 5'11"
Average weight: 76 / 168

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 15 JAN 2017

Initial Registration 15 JAN 2017*

RSA - South Africa

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 KHAN Aslam GK R 1.80 / 5'11'' 87 / 192 4 DEC 1998 Cape Town Penguins
3 de JAGER Marinus F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 76 / 168 26 APR 1999 Pretoria Capitals
4 STEYN Tyrone F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 89 / 196 21 JUN 2000 Johannesburg Vipers
5 TILL Reece D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 1 DEC 2000 Pretoria Capitals
6 VIVIER Adam D R 1.69 / 5'7'' 57 / 126 12 JUN 1997 Cape Town Penguins
7 COMPTON Dylan F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 5 MAR 1997 Bradford Bulls
8 HUSSELMAN Brandon D R 1.88 / 6'2'' 85 / 187 8 AUG 1997 Pretoria Capitals
9 VENTER John D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 21 JAN 1999 Pretoria Capitals

10 RUTHVEN Matthew F R 1.67 / 5'6'' 64 / 141 13 DEC 1997 Kempton Park Sabres
11 BRITZ Jean-Paul D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 16 AUG 1998 Cape Town Penguins
12 SCHUURMAN Delano F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 63 / 139 12 JAN 2000 Pretoria Capitals
13 VIVIER Luke F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 62 / 137 30 OCT 2000 Cape Town Penguins
14 PATRICK Mikhail D R 1.74 / 5'9'' 84 / 185 25 JAN 1997 Cape Town Penguins
15 STARK Michael F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 8 AUG 1997 Cape Town Storm
16 BREMNER Gareth F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 2 JAN 1998 Kempton Park Sabres
17 JOHNSON Sky F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 9 JAN 1999 Cape Town Storm
18 CERFF Matthew D R 1.88 / 6'2'' 85 / 187 29 APR 1999 Cape Town Storm
19 TALJAARD James F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 70 / 154 12 FEB 1998 Cape Town Penguins
20 BOYD Ryan GK L 1.70 / 5'7'' 57 / 126 5 MAR 2000 Kempton Park Sabres
23 BEUKES Aidan F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 89 / 196 28 SEP 1998 Centurion Forest Rats

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: GIOT Marc RSA 23 JUL 1981
Assistant Coach: MARAIS Andre RSA 13 AUG 1981
General Manager: CERFF Jason RSA 24 MAR 1975
Team Leader: BRITS Dawid RSA 5 JAN 1967
Equipment Manager: CERFF Tracy RSA 3 SEP 1975
Team Medical Officer: LOTTER Caryn RSA 12 AUG 1985

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 18
Average height: 1.79 / 5'10"
Average weight: 75 / 165

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 15 JAN 2017

Initial Registration 15 JAN 2017*

TPE - Chinese Taipei

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

2 KUO Kuan-Lin F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 92 / 203 30 MAY 1998 Taipei Snipers
3 LU Ping-En F R 1.65 / 5'5'' 55 / 121 13 MAR 1997 Silver Monster
5 CHANG Han-Yuan D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 13 AUG 1998 Universal Shark
6 HUANG Po-Jui F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 80 / 176 25 SEP 1998 Giant
7 LO Kuang-Yu D R 1.71 / 5'7'' 78 / 172 5 JUL 1997 Vikings
8 CHIANG Wei F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 28 NOV 1998 Icemen

10 LIN Ching D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 10 APR 1999 Silver Monster
11 TANG Yi-Cheng D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 95 / 209 11 NOV 1997 Universal Shark
12 CHEN Po-Wei F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 26 SEP 1999 Universal Shark
14 CHANG Chen-Wei F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 28 MAY 1998 Leopards
15 YU Sung-Yin F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 22 JAN 1997 Silver Monster
16 HSU Shao-Hung F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 73 / 161 5 MAR 1997 Silver Monster
18 CHEN Kuan-Ting F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 67 / 148 14 OCT 1999 Universal Shark
19 PAN Yi-Cheng D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 8 NOV 1998 Giant
20 HUANG Sheng-Chun GK L 1.86 / 6'1'' 78 / 172 4 MAY 1999 Universal Shark
22 TSENG Ha-Ting F R 1.65 / 5'5'' 62 / 137 22 APR 1998 Giant
25 HE Wei-Chih GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 93 / 205 3 APR 1998 Giant

Total: 15 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: LANG Ryan Conrad CAN 23 APR 1979
General Manager: HUANG Yi-Chung TPE 9 SEP 1983
Team Leader: CHEN Ting-Han TPE 16 OCT 1990

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 18
Average height: 1.76 / 5'9"
Average weight: 76 / 168

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 15 JAN 2017

Initial Registration 15 JAN 2017*

TUR - Turkey

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 BOZACI Tolga GK L 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 24 JAN 1998 Zeytinburnu Istanbul
2 FANER Fatih D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 12 MAR 1997 Erzurum BBSK
3 KAHRAMAN Erkan D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 25 MAR 2000 Izmir BB
4 SALT Kaan D L 1.71 / 5'7'' 72 / 159 21 JAN 1999 Zeytinburnu Istanbul
5 KAVAZ Sefa F L 1.60 / 5'3'' 65 / 143 17 JUL 1997 Erzurum BBSK
6 TAYGAR Fatih F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 70 / 154 23 SEP 1999 Zeytinburnu Istanbul
7 TAKAR Sefa F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 72 / 159 25 JUN 1997 Erzurum BBSK
8 KARS Omer F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 24 APR 1997 Erzurum BBSK
9 SAVAS Emrah D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 1 APR 1997 Erzurum BBSK

10 KARS Yusuf D L 1.65 / 5'5'' 60 / 132 15 OCT 1998 Zeytinburnu Istanbul
11 BINGOL Sait F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 71 / 157 7 MAY 1999 Erzurum BBSK
12 SECER Emre F R 1.67 / 5'6'' 68 / 150 13 APR 1999 Erzurum BBSK
14 SECER Huseyin D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 70 / 154 28 JUN 1998 Erzurum BBSK
22 ULAS Ege F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 67 / 148 2 APR 1999 BB Ankara
23 SALT Hakan F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 73 / 161 8 SEP 2000 Zeytinburnu Istanbul
24 BAKAL Ferhat F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 75 / 165 16 MAR 1998 Zeytinburnu Istanbul
25 KARAGUL Muhammed GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 1 JUN 1997 Erzurum BBSK
26 AVCI Abdullah F R 1.65 / 5'5'' 65 / 143 19 AUG 1998 Erzurum BBSK
27 KARAN Ahmet F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 26 JUL 1998 Erzurum BBSK
28 OZMEN Soner F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 73 / 161 19 JUN 1998 Erzurum BBSK

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: McADAMS Keith USA 25 SEP 1959
Assistant Coach: ARSLAN Yakup TUR 9 MAY 1990
Assistant Coach: CITAK Yucel TUR 15 APR 1979
Team Doctor: UNAL Mehmet TUR 18 JUN 1966

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 18
Average height: 1.74 / 5'9"
Average weight: 69 / 152

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 22 JAN 2017

Including Game #18

BUL - Bulgaria
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 DIMITROV Dimitar GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 MLADENOV Reymand D 5 0 0 0 6 +2 0 0 0 14 0.00
4 GENKOV Atanas D 5 0 2 2 18 +1 0 0 0 6 0.00
6 IVANOV Ivelin F 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 20.00
7 VASILEV Miroslav F 5 4 3 7 14 0 1 0 0 17 23.53

8 GATCHEV Yanaki F 5 4 2 6 2 +2 0 2 0 14 28.57
9 DIKOV Veselin F 3 1 2 3 10 +2 0 0 0 9 11.11

10 GEORGIEV Ivaylo D 5 1 2 3 2 +5 0 0 0 15 6.67
11 GEORGIEV Tomislav F 5 0 6 6 4 +5 0 0 0 20 0.00
12 SIMEONOV Kristian F 5 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00

13 VASILEV Vasil D 5 0 0 0 25 -6 0 0 0 0 0.00
15 PETKOV Petar F 5 0 0 0 18 -2 0 0 0 3 0.00
16 GATSEV Aleksandar F 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00
18 ABDI Tareq F 5 0 0 0 8 -1 0 0 0 7 0.00
19 DILKOV Daniel F 5 3 1 4 4 +5 1 2 0 25 12.00

20 TOMOV Aleksandar GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
22 BLAGOEV Georgi F 5 3 1 4 16 +3 0 0 1 10 30.00
24 VACHKOV Kaloyan D 5 1 2 3 0 +1 0 0 0 6 16.67

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

DIMITROV Dimitar

TOMOV Aleksandar

5

5

5

5

5

0

298:50

00:00

100.00

0.00

19

0

162

0

181

0

89.50

0.00

3.81

0.00

0

0

2

0

3

0

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 22 JAN 2017

Including Game #20

CHN - China
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 REN Mingwei GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 GAO Yinfeng D 5 1 2 3 2 +2 0 0 0 7 14.29
4 QIAN Jinglin D 5 0 0 0 6 +5 0 0 0 8 0.00
5 SI Hanwen D 5 0 1 1 0 +3 0 0 0 5 0.00
6 WANG Xiaodong D 5 0 0 0 8 +6 0 0 0 6 0.00

7 DENG Zemin F 5 4 5 9 4 +12 0 2 1 20 20.00
8 LI Ou F 5 6 4 10 2 +10 2 0 1 26 23.08
9 YING Rudi F 5 9 10 19 0 +14 1 2 0 36 25.00

10 HUANG Qianyi F 5 4 3 7 8 +2 1 2 1 36 11.11
11 GUO Lifeng F 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00

12 ZUO Runcheng F 5 0 5 5 4 +3 0 0 0 18 0.00
13 ZHANG Pengfei D 5 1 3 4 2 +7 0 1 0 9 11.11
15 XIE Hongru F 5 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 6 0.00
16 GUO Jianing F 5 1 2 3 0 -3 0 0 0 10 10.00
18 MA Xiaoyu F 5 3 1 4 4 +4 0 0 0 7 42.86

19 NIE Haolin D 5 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 WU Hao F 5 2 2 4 4 0 0 1 0 18 11.11
22 YANG Zihang F 5 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
23 WANG Chuxiong D 5 0 1 1 4 +6 0 0 0 7 0.00
25 WANG Yupeng GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

25

REN Mingwei

WANG Yupeng

5

5

5

5

5

1

289:42

09:03

96.97

3.03

10

2

88

5

98

7

89.80

71.43

2.07

13.26

0

0

4

0

1

0

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 22 JAN 2017

Including Game #19

ISL - Iceland
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 HJALTESTED Arnar GK 5 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 ARASON Gunnar D 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
3 INDUSS Edmunds F 5 4 2 6 16 +5 1 1 1 21 19.05
4 ARNASON Hakon D 5 0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 0 1 0.00
5 ARNASON Jon D 5 2 4 6 0 +9 0 0 0 28 7.14

6 HELGASON Jon D 5 0 0 0 0 +3 0 0 0 2 0.00
8 KRISTVEIGARSON Heidar F 5 2 3 5 0 0 0 1 0 8 25.00
9 KRISTINSSON Kristjan F 5 1 3 4 6 0 0 0 0 19 5.26

11 ATLASON Solvi F 5 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 10 0.00
13 ORONGAN Axel F 5 1 3 4 2 +2 0 0 0 10 10.00

14 JOHANNSSON Hjalti F 5 3 0 3 2 +2 2 0 1 20 15.00
15 SIGRUNARSON Hafthor F 5 3 4 7 20 +6 0 1 0 15 20.00
16 OLAFSSON Elvar F 5 2 5 7 2 +5 0 0 0 21 9.52
17 STEFANSSON Matthias F 5 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00
18 ARASON Vignir D 5 1 1 2 4 +2 0 0 0 18 5.56

21 OSKARSSON Jon F 5 0 3 3 2 +4 0 0 0 3 0.00
22 GUNNLAUGSSON Gabriel F 5 2 1 3 0 +4 0 0 0 3 66.67
23 MAACK Styrmir F 5 1 3 4 0 +5 0 0 0 11 9.09
24 THORSTEINSSON Sigurdur D 5 1 1 2 0 +7 0 1 0 15 6.67
25 MOJZYSZEK Maksymilian GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

25

HJALTESTED Arnar

MOJZYSZEK Maksymilian

5

5

5

5

2

3

120:00

179:00

40.13

59.87

2

7

36

73

38

80

94.74

91.25

1.00

2.35

1

1

2

1

0

2

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 22 JAN 2017

Including Game #18

ISR - Israel
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 REGEV Yoav GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 KAFRI Ori D 5 0 3 3 4 +4 0 0 0 8 0.00
4 KOZEV Denis D 5 0 0 0 10 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
6 ZILBER Daniil D 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
7 LAvon Shahar D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00

8 REVNIAGA Mark F 5 4 1 5 2 +3 0 2 0 24 16.67
9 MOSTOVOY Itay D 5 1 1 2 0 +3 0 0 0 5 20.00

10 MERKULOV Daniel F 5 1 2 3 2 +4 1 0 0 3 33.33
11 AHARONOVICH Tomer D 5 1 1 2 4 +1 0 1 0 6 16.67
12 TAMIR Gal F 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

14 LEVIN Daniel F 5 2 0 2 0 -1 0 0 0 9 22.22
16 HAVER Ben F 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 0.00
17 IGNATOVICH Tom F 5 4 3 7 4 +8 1 0 0 26 15.38
18 SEVER Gur F 5 2 2 4 2 +2 0 1 0 7 28.57
20 WERNER Raz GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 KAPULKIN Ariel F 5 4 5 9 4 +8 1 1 0 20 20.00
22 AVRAHAM Marom F 5 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 12 0.00
23 HOFFMAN Dan D 3 0 5 5 6 +5 0 0 0 7 0.00
24 HALPERT Yuval F 5 0 2 2 2 -3 0 0 0 2 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

REGEV Yoav

WERNER Raz

5

5

5

5

1

5

20:00

279:51

6.67

93.33

0

11

4

141

4

152

100.00

92.76

0.00

2.36

0

1

0

3

0

2

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 22 JAN 2017

Including Game #19

NZL - New Zealand
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
3 BROWN Monty F 5 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 3 0.00
4 DAMM Alexander F 5 0 0 0 4 -4 0 0 0 8 0.00
5 FORGUES Leon F 5 0 0 0 0 -5 0 0 0 1 0.00
6 LEAHY Seamus F 5 1 0 1 0 -3 0 0 0 1 100.00
7 CHUNG Eric D 5 0 0 0 2 -5 0 0 0 6 0.00

8 VORTANOV Robin F 5 5 1 6 8 -1 2 1 0 23 21.74
10 EGAN Alexander F 5 1 0 1 6 -6 0 0 0 11 9.09
11 KENNEDY Mason D 5 0 0 0 4 -7 0 0 0 12 0.00
12 TAYLOR Matthew F 5 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 8 0.00
13 BROWN Shaun F 5 1 6 7 0 -2 0 0 0 16 6.25

14 HARFORD Benjamin F 5 1 1 2 0 -8 0 0 0 16 6.25
15 REYNOLDS-HATEM Ahmed D 5 0 0 0 18 -3 0 0 0 4 0.00
16 AGUIRRE-LANDSHOEFT Felipe F 5 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 3 0.00
19 ROONEY Taylor F 5 5 2 7 2 -1 0 1 0 14 35.71
20 MOORE James GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 PUGH Thomas D 5 0 0 0 4 -5 0 0 0 5 0.00
23 HILL Luke F 5 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 4 0.00
24 FRASER Logan D 4 0 1 1 28 +1 0 0 0 7 0.00
25 GOODALL Taylor GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L
20

25

MOORE James

GOODALL Taylor

5

5

5

5

3

5

104:36

195:24

34.87

65.13

16

17

78

84

94

101

82.98

83.17

9.18

5.22

0

0

0

2

1

2

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 22 JAN 2017

Including Game #17

RSA - South Africa
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 KHAN Aslam GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 de JAGER Marinus F 5 1 0 1 6 -5 0 0 0 5 20.00
4 STEYN Tyrone F 5 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
5 TILL Reece D 5 0 0 0 2 -3 0 0 0 0 0.00
6 VIVIER Adam D 5 0 0 0 2 -7 0 0 0 2 0.00

7 COMPTON Dylan F 5 0 2 2 10 -9 0 0 0 11 0.00
8 HUSSELMAN Brandon D 5 0 1 1 29 -8 0 0 0 5 0.00
9 VENTER John D 5 0 1 1 0 -8 0 0 0 3 0.00

10 RUTHVEN Matthew F 5 1 0 1 6 -7 0 0 0 9 11.11
11 BRITZ Jean-Paul D 5 0 1 1 0 -4 0 0 0 1 0.00

12 SCHUURMAN Delano F 5 0 0 0 6 -6 0 0 0 9 0.00
13 VIVIER Luke F 5 0 1 1 6 -5 0 0 0 5 0.00
14 PATRICK Mikhail D 5 0 1 1 0 -4 0 0 0 0 0.00
15 STARK Michael F 5 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
16 BREMNER Gareth F 5 2 1 3 2 -10 0 1 0 14 14.29

17 JOHNSON Sky F 5 0 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 4 0.00
18 CERFF Matthew D 5 0 0 0 2 -6 0 0 0 7 0.00
19 TALJAARD James F 5 0 0 0 6 -5 0 0 0 1 0.00
20 BOYD Ryan GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
23 BEUKES Aidan F 5 1 0 1 0 -5 0 1 0 6 16.67

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

KHAN Aslam

BOYD Ryan

5

5

5

5

4

2

208:28

91:01

69.61

30.39

22

7

125

59

147

66

85.03

89.39

6.33

4.61

0

0

0

0

3

2

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 22 JAN 2017

Including Game #17

TPE - Chinese Taipei
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 KUO Kuan-Lin F 5 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 LU Ping-En F 5 0 1 1 2 -3 0 0 0 12 0.00
5 CHANG Han-Yuan D 5 1 1 2 8 -6 0 0 0 8 12.50
6 HUANG Po-Jui F 5 1 4 5 4 -5 0 0 0 10 10.00
7 LO Kuang-Yu D 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

8 CHIANG Wei F 5 2 1 3 2 -4 0 1 0 18 11.11
10 LIN Ching D 5 0 0 0 2 -6 0 0 0 9 0.00
11 TANG Yi-Cheng D 5 0 2 2 6 -4 0 0 0 11 0.00
12 CHEN Po-Wei F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
14 CHANG Chen-Wei F 5 1 3 4 0 -3 0 0 0 8 12.50

15 YU Sung-Yin F 5 1 0 1 4 -6 0 0 0 9 11.11
16 HSU Shao-Hung F 5 4 0 4 0 -4 0 1 0 27 14.81
18 CHEN Kuan-Ting F 5 2 0 2 2 -7 1 1 0 8 25.00
19 PAN Yi-Cheng D 5 1 3 4 2 -7 0 0 0 7 14.29
20 HUANG Sheng-Chun GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

22 TSENG Ha-Ting F 5 0 0 0 2 -5 0 0 0 3 0.00
25 HE Wei-Chih GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L
20

25

HUANG Sheng-Chun

HE Wei-Chih

5

5

5

5

5

4

206:14

93:46

68.74

31.26

13

13

118

64

131

77

90.08

83.12

3.78

8.32

0

0

1

0

2

2

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 22 JAN 2017

Including Game #20

TUR - Turkey
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 BOZACI Tolga GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 FANER Fatih D 5 2 1 3 4 +3 1 1 0 16 12.50
3 KAHRAMAN Erkan D 5 0 0 0 4 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
4 SALT Kaan D 5 0 2 2 2 +2 0 0 0 9 0.00
5 KAVAZ Sefa F 5 4 1 5 0 0 0 2 0 19 21.05

6 TAYGAR Fatih F 5 1 1 2 4 +4 0 0 0 14 7.14
7 TAKAR Sefa F 5 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
8 KARS Omer F 5 2 1 3 0 -2 0 1 0 14 14.29
9 SAVAS Emrah D 5 0 6 6 8 +2 0 0 0 21 0.00

10 KARS Yusuf D 5 2 5 7 2 +6 1 1 0 15 13.33

11 BINGOL Sait F 5 4 1 5 4 -1 1 1 0 21 19.05
12 SECER Emre F 5 1 1 2 0 +1 1 0 0 5 20.00
14 SECER Huseyin D 5 0 2 2 4 +5 0 0 0 16 0.00
22 ULAS Ege F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
23 SALT Hakan F 5 7 2 9 0 +9 1 3 1 20 35.00

24 BAKAL Ferhat F 5 2 5 7 2 +8 0 0 1 15 13.33
25 KARAGUL Muhammed GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
26 AVCI Abdullah F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
27 KARAN Ahmet F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
28 OZMEN Soner F 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

25

BOZACI Tolga

KARAGUL Muhammed

5

5

5

5

4

1

240:00

60:00

80.00

20.00

8

0

89

10

97

10

91.75

100.00

2.00

0.00

0

1

4

1

0

0
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